
A.S. ELECTIONS SCHEDULE SPRING 2025

January 21 Tuesday First Day of Classes for Spring Semester.

Jan. 21 - Jan. 31 Discovering Leaders Campaign.

February 7 Friday 10:00 a.m. 2025-2026 Associated Students applications open.

February 13 Thursday 2:30 p.m. 2025-2026 Associated Students applications close.

February 14 Friday 10:00 a.m. Write-in candidate applications available on A.S. Website;
-2:30 p.m. must be submitted by 2:30 p.m.

February 18 Tuesday TBD Executive Assistant will meet with the applicants to
discuss the Elections Code.

February 19 Wednesday TBD Executive Assistant will meet with applicants to discuss
the Elections Code.

Feb.24-Feb.28 Mon. – Fri. Candidates must submit campaigning material to the
Executive Assistant for approval.

March 3 Monday Earliest time to begin campaigning.

March 5 Wednesday 2:30 p.m. Candidate statement deadline. Optional 125 word candidate
statement for publication. Candidates MUST submit
statements per specific instructions in the application
packet or statements will be rejected. Must be sent by
email to the Executive Assistant .

March 12 Wednesday TBD Meet the Candidates Event.

March 14 Friday Campaigning ends. All campaign materials must be
removed (posters, signs, banners).

March 17-March 20 Mon. – Thurs. Voice your Vote: Voting for 2025-2026 Associated Students,
Outstanding Full- Time Faculty, Part-Time Faculty and Staff
begins online.

March 21 Friday 12:00 p.m. Election Results posted on the A.S. Website.


